

BOQ Summary Details

Tender Title: Provision of G.I. Chain-link Fencing at city side area of NITB at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Tender ID: 2023_AAI_154068_1

Sheet Name	Sl.No	Bidder Name	Amount	Bid Rank
BoQ1	1	MD RIYAJUDDIN	2731509.00	L1
	2	M/s Awadhesh Construction	2992855.00	L2
	3	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.	3303841.00	L3

Downloaded by me on 16/06/2023.

Patil
16/06/2023
AGM (E-CT)

16/06/2023
(E-CT)
MSR

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Ravindra Patil
Created Date/Time: 16-Jun-2023 03:22 PM
Tender Title: Provision of G.I. Chain-link Fencing at city side area of NITB at S.V. Airport, Raipur.
Tender ID: 2023_AAI_154068_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <Enter Tender Inviting Authority Details>

Name of Work: Provision of G.I. Chain-link Fencing at city side area of NITB at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Contract No: 2023_AAI_154068_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)						MD RIYAJUDDIN(GSTN-NA)		M/s Awadhesh Construction(GSTN-NA)			
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-10AAECK4883L1ZF)						L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1.00	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 Sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. a) All kinds of soil.	94.00	Cum	255.00	23970.00	105.00	9870.00	105.00	9870.00	9870.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction, MD RIYAJUDDIN
2.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	31.00	Cum	236.00	7316.00	131.00	4061.00	75.00	2325.00	2325.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
3.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	10.00	Cum	6300.00	63000.00	4142.00	41420.00	3900.00	39000.00	39000.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
4.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : b) 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	19.00	Cum	6300.00	119700.00	3535.00	67165.00	3500.00	66500.00	66500.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
5.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size de rived from natural sources)	2.70	Cum	7500.00	20250.00	5040.00	13608.00	4300.00	11610.00	11610.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
6.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : a) Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	90.00	Sqm	280.00	25200.00	151.00	13590.00	300.00	27000.00	13590.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
7.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : b) Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	45.00	Sqm	765.00	34425.00	399.00	17955.00	350.00	15750.00	15750.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
8.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights : c) Small lintels not exceeding 1.5 m clear span, moulding as in cornices, window sills, string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks and the like	60.00	Sqm	260.00	15600.00	181.00	10860.00	375.00	22500.00	10860.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
9.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level . (a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	200.00	Kg	75.00	15000.00	77.00	15400.00	90.00	18000.00	15000.00	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.
10.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level . (a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	100.00	Kg	75.00	7500.00	77.00	7700.00	95.00	9500.00	7500.00	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.
11.00	Brick work with non-modular fly ash bricks of class designation 7.5 average compressive strength in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	80.00	Cum	6500.00	520000.00	3435.00	274800.00	4200.00	336000.00	274800.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
12.00	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. a) Hot finished welded type tubes	1000.00	Kg	124.00	124000.00	99.00	99000.00	105.00	105000.00	99000.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN

16/06/2023
M. J. (R. J.)

Patil
16/06/2023
AGM (EET)

Government eProcurement System
Created By: Ravindra Patil
Created Date/Time: 16-Jun-2023 03:22 PM
Tender Title: Provision of G.I. Chain-link Fencing at city side area of NITB at S.V. Airport, Raipur.
Tender ID: 2023_AAI_154068_1

Tender Inviting Authority: <Enter Tender Inviting Authority Details>

Name of Work: Provision of G.I. Chain-link Fencing at city side area of NITB at S.V. Airport, Raipur.

Contract No: 2023_AAI_154068_1

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)											
Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.(GSTN-10AAECK468311ZF)		MD RIYAJUDDIN(GSTN-NA)		M/s Awadhesh Construction(GSTN-NA)		L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
				Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
13.00	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. a) In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	5700.00	Kg	116.00	661200.00	89.00	507300.00	98.00	558600.00	507300.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
14.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	230.00	Sqm	236.00	54280.00	161.00	37030.00	195.00	44850.00	37030.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
15.00	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : a) 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	120.00	Sqm	301.00	36120.00	191.00	22920.00	200.00	24000.00	22920.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
16.00	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : a) New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	2700.00	Sqm	127.00	342900.00	69.00	186300.00	90.00	243000.00	186300.00	MD RIYAJUDDIN
17.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : a) Two or more coats on new work	290.00	Sqm	82.00	23780.00	112.00	32480.00	95.00	27550.00	23780.00	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.
18.00	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia 3 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	480.00	Sqm	895.00	429600.00	475.00	228000.00	410.00	196800.00	196800.00	M/s Awadhesh Construction
19.00	Providing Casting & Erecting Precast RCC boundary wall of M-25 grade having pole height 1.80 mtrs above ground level and grouting of 0.60 mtr below ground level, centre to centre pole distance of 1.80 mtrs, Pole thickness of 150mm x 150mm size with 6 nos. of 4mm pretensioned wire, wall panel of 50 mm thickness and 300mm wide having length of 1.80 mtrs with 3 nos. of 4 mm pretensioned wire as per drawing including supply of all materials, earth work in excavation for grouting of poles, erection of wall panels and scaffolding required for the work etc. complete. Note:- The rate shall include all labour charges, lifting using mechanical accessories, cost of loading & unloading and transportation at site etc. complete.	650.00	Rmt	1200.00	780000.00	1757.00	1142050.00	1900.00	1235000.00	780000.00	Kamla Infracon and Services Pvt. Ltd.

Total in Figures

3303841.00

2731509.00

2992855.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: MD RIYAJUDDIN(2731509.00)

Handwritten signature and date:
16/06/2023
M8 (R-2)

Handwritten signature and date:
16/06/2023
AGM (E-2)